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No.12 3rd March 1993 
G.N.No.86/1993. 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 
COMPULSORY EDUCATION ORDINANCE 1921-1966 

SECTION 3(c) 
EXEMPTION FROM ATTENDING COMPULSORY EDUCATION 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that pursuant to Section 

Nauru 

3, sub-section (c) of the Compulsory Education Ordinance 1921-1966 

the Honourable Minister for Health & Education has granted exemption 
from attending compulsory education to PAUL TOM-MICKS TOM with 

immediate effect. 

DATED this 11 day of the month of February, 1993 

LEO D KEKE 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 



-2-

No. 12 3rd March 1993 Nauru 
.. / 1993 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the Late 
Alvis Kun of Ijuw District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Alvis Kun had been determined by the decision of the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) 
to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: 

Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Ijuw 
Ijuw 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Uaboe 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Buada 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Aiwo 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Yaren 
Aiwo 
Meneng 
Buada 
Meneng 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Anibare 
Boe 

PORT 
NO: 

10 
11 

105 
168 
256 
301 
325 

64 
99 

170 
171 
174 

60 
142 
204 
222 
430 

82 
83 

171 
247 
241 
272 

40 
52 

148 
188 
346 

1 
322 
360 
147 
395 
225 

46 
251 
185 
281 
368 

46 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l -
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 

c.l/p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Iangan 
Iangan 
Aribaeong 
Merebaren 
Anebe 
Anibare 
Areij 
Aniyo 
Bware 

Ubange/lbonge 
Ubange/lbonge 
Ubange/Ibonge 

Oquore 
Eatemeniner 
Yangor 
Yangor 
Eiwu 
Eatongeboge 
Eatongebage 
Ugiangang 
Arra 
Anematte 
Atuwuro 
Arekogo 
Yaren 
ljongin 
Ajuwur 
Ibige 
Kibaba 
Ijongidi 
Anabaubo 
Ijongin 
Gagauwongo 
Ijati 
Ijati 
Anematte 
Aijuwur 
Aditijue 
Mereberen 
Ugiangang 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

53/90 
53/90 
51/83 
51/83 
51/83 
53/90 
65/90 
28/89 
42/89 
53/90 
53/90 
53/90 
53/90 
51/83 
25/86 
25/86 
51/83 
51/83 
51/83 
51/83 
51/83 
51/83 
51/83 
51/83 
51/83 
51/83 
51/83 
51/83 
51/83 
51/83 
51/83 
51/83 
51/83 
51/83 
52/85 
51/83 
51/83 
77/90 
11/91 
51/83 

SHARE: 

63/7040 
63/7040 
1/160 
1/49 
1/120 0 

21/1760 
31/1760 

1/120 
1/40 

189/7040 
189/7040 
189/7040 

31/14080 
4/147 
4/147 
4/147 
4/147 
4/147 
4/147 
4/147 
4/147 
4/147 
4/147 
4/147 
4/147 0 
4/147 
4/147 
4/49 
4/49 
4/49 
4/49 
4/49 
2/49 
2/49 
1/504 
8/147 
8/147 
1/288 
1/30 
4/147 

-.-- .-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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No 12 Nauru 
G.N. o. 88 / 93 

DETERMINATION OF BENFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the Estate of the late Alvis Kun are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE NO: LAND: 

Anibare 10 Iangan Montana Degia 9/7040 
Jenny Eibaderiga 9/7040 
Paulus Aleong 9/7040 
James Inginiben Kun 9/7040 
Joseph Reke Kun 9/7040 
Jonathan Abueteb Kun 9/7040 
Denver Aduer Kun 9/7040 

e Anibare 11 Iangan As for portion No.10 c.l Anibare 

Anibare 105 Aribaeong Montana Degia 1/1120 
Jenny Eibaderiga 1/1120 
Paulus Aleong 1/1120 
James Inginiben Kun 1/1120 
Joseph Reke Kun 1/1120 
Jonathan Abueteb Kun 1/1120 
Denver Aduer Kup 1/1120 

Anibare 168 Merebaren Montana Degia 1/343 
Jenny Eibaderiga 1/343 
Paulus Aleong 1/343 
James Inginiben Kun 1/343 
Joseph Reke Kun 1/343 
Jonathan Abueteb Kun 1/343 
Denver Aduer Kun 1/343 

Anibare 256 Anebe Montana Degia 1/840 
Jenny Eibaderiga 1/840 
Paulus Aleong 1/840 
James Inginiben Kun 1/840 

e Joseph Reke Kun 1/840 
Jonathan Abueteb Kun 1/840 
Denver Aduer Kun 1/840 

Anibare 301 Anibare Montana Degia 3/1760 
Jenny Eibaderiga 3/1760 
Paulus Aleong 3/1760 
James Inginiben Kun 3/1760 
Joseph Reke Kun 3/1760 
Jonathan Abueteb Kun 3/1760 
Denver Aduer Kun 3/1760 

Anibare 325 Areij Montana Degia 31/12320 
Jenny Eibaderiga 31/12320 
Paulus Aleong 31/12320 
James Inginiben Kun 31/12320 
Joseph Reke Kun 31/12320 
Jonathan Abueteb Kun 31/12320 
Denver Aduer Kun 31/12320 

Ijuw 64 Aniyo Montana Degia 1/840 
Jenny Eibaderiga 1/840 
Paulus Aleong 1/840 
James Inginiben Kun 1/840 
Joseph Reke Kun 1/840 
,Jona than Abueteb Kun 1/840 
Denver Aduer Kun 1/840 



-4-

No.12 3rd March 1993 Nauru 
G.N.No. 88/1993.(Cont'd) 

DISTRICT PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: 

Ijuw 99 Bware Montana Degia 1/280 
Jenny Eibaderiga 1/280 
Paulus Aleong 1/280 
James Inginiben Kun 1/280 
Joseph Reke Kun 1/280 
Jonathan Abueteb Kun 1/280 
Denver Aduer Kun 1/280 

Meneng 170 Ubange, Montana Degia 27/7040 
Ibonge Jenny Eibaderiga 27/7040 

Paulus Aleong 27/7040 
James Inginiben Kun 27/7040 
Joseph Reke Kun 27/7040 
Jonathan Abueteb Kun 27/7040 
Denver Aduer Kun 27/70'0 

Meneng 171 Ubange, As for portion No.170 c.l Meneng 
Ibonge 

Meneng 174 Ubango, Obonge -do-

Uaboe 60 Oquore Montana Degia 31/98560 
Jenny Eibaderiga 31/98560 
Paulus Aleong 31/98560 
James Inginiben Kun 31/98560 
Joseph Reke Kun 31/98560 
Jonathan Abueteb Kun 31/98560 
Denver Aduer Kun 31/98560 

Aiwo 142 Eatemeniner Eideraidid Dowedia 4/735 
James Inginiben Kun 4/735 
Joseph Reke Kun 4/735 
Jonathan Abueteb Kun 4/735 
Denver Aduer Kun 4/735 

Aiwo 204 Yangor As for portion No.142 c.l AiWO 
Aiwo 222 Yangor -do-
Aiwo 430 Eiwu -do-
Boe 82 Eatongeboge -do-
Boe 83 Eatongebage -do-
Boe 171 Ugiangang -do-
Buada 247 Arra -do-
Meneng 241 Anematte -do-
Meneng 272 Atuwuro -do-
Yaren 40 Arekogo -do-
Yaren 52 Yaren -do-
Yaren 148 Ijongin -do-
Yaren 188 Ajuwur -do-

Aiwo 346 Ibige Eideraidid Dowedia 4/245 
James Inginiben Kun 4/245 
Joseph Reke Kun 4/245 
Jonathan Abueteb Kun 4/245 
Denver Aduer Kun 4/245 

Meneng 1 Kibaba As for portion No.346 c.l Aiwo 
Meneng 322 Ijongidi -do-
Meneng 360 Anabaubo -do-
Yaren 147 Ijongin -do-



DISTRICT 

Aiwo 

Meneng 

Buada 

e l Meneng 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Anibare 

Boe 

NOTE : 
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3rd March 1993 
cont I d) 

PORT 
NO: 

395 

225 

46 

251 

185 

281 

368 

46 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Gagauwongo 

Ijati 

Ijati 

Anematte 

Aijuwur 

Aditijue 

Mereberen 

Ugiangang 

Nauru 

BENEFICARIES: 

Eideraidid Dowedia 
James Inginiben Kun 
Jospeh Reke Kun 
Jonathan Abueteb Kun 
Denver Aduer Kun 

SHARE: 

2/245 
2/245 
2/245 
2/245 
2/245 

As for portion No.395 c.l Aiwo 

Eideraidid Dowedia 1/2520 
James Inginiben Kun 1/2520 
Jospeh Reke Kun 1/2520 
Jonathan Abueteb Kun 1/2520 
Denver Aduer Kun 1/2520 

Eideraidid Dowedia 8/735 
James Inginiben Kun 8/735 
Jospeh Reke Kun 8/735 
Jonathan Abueteb Kun 8/735 
Denver Aduer Kun 8/735 

As for portion No.251 p.l Meneng 

Eideraidid Dowedia 1/1440 
James Inginiben Kun 1/1440 
Jospeh Reke Kun 1/1440 
Jonathan Abueteb Kun 1/1440 
Denver Aduer Kun 1/1440 

Eideraidid Dowedia 
James Inginiben Kun 
Jospeh Reke Kun 
Jon:athan Abueteb Kun 
Denver Aduer Kun 

1/150 
1/150 
1/150 
1/150 
1/150 

As for portion No.142 c.l Aiwo 

Those who disagree with the determination of the above 
estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days 
of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

MAEIN DEIRERAGEA 
VICE CHAIRMAN 
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3rd March 1993 
o. 89 

LAND DETERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownershipof certaia land or shares in land as being 
that shown below:-

DIST: NO: P.L 

Anibare 369 PL 

LAND 

Merebweren 

REF: 

L.Reg. Book 
Page 194 

Gaz. 11/72 
II 28/72 
II 19/76 
II 22/86 

L.Reg. Book 
Page 194 

Gaz. 43/68 

OWNER SHARE 

Eidagatouwe 1/2 
(dec'd) 

Meine H. (T/ee) 

Erowean 1/2 
(Dec'd) 

Agnes D 
T/ee 

Philomena D. (T/ee) 

EQUAL SHARES 

Dogin Dowedia 
Monita Kun 
Demarerok Heinrich 
Meine T Heinrich 
Antonius J.I.Heinrich 
Andreadris A.Hsinrich 
(Lucinta Heinrlch 
Sarah Hubert 
Eikamadagu Heinrich 
David Heinrich 
Julia Heinrich 
(Bau Gareth 
(Herman Gareth 
(Allegany Gareth 
Jarred Heinrich 
Mayfaith Heinrich 
Isaac Heinrich 
Greta Heinrich 
Florina Heinrich 
Adioun Deireragea (LTO) 
Dehavilland Deireragea 
Henrietta Deireragea 
Judith Deireragea 
Olivia Deireragea 
Penyuelli Deireragea 
Iree Eongen 
Lydiana Adun 
Eiderairok Akua 

her Neneia 
~Tocelyn E.Gourab 
Karim Gourab 
Harry Aubiat 
Blair Aubiat 
Lui A ":' Hi. 

Nauru 

1/12 
1/12 
1/36 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/108 
1/108 
1/103 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/96 
1/~1'J 
1/9G 
1/~j6 

1/96 
1/96 
1/93 
1/96 
1/32 
1/3~ 
1/3:: 
1/3 , 
1/2<1: 
1/2 i ' 

1/ '" u' 



No. 12 
G.N .No. 89 

DIST: 

Y. 

PORT 
NO: 

/1993.(cont'd) 

C.L 
P.L 

NAME OF 
LAND REF: 

(). 
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3rd March 1993 

FORMER 
OWNER SHARES PRESENT OWNERS IN 

EQUAL SHARES: 

Zinnia Amwano 
Tom Dongobir 
Detsimoy Dongobir 
Eidini Ribauw (LTO) 
Paul Ribauw 
Stella Agogenang 
Maris Gadabu 
Maureen Dagiaro 
Ave Quadina 
Tartia Ribauw 
Raphael Ribauw 
Dicke Rasch 
Francis Garabwan 
Antonio Garabwan 
Titus Garabwan 
Francis G.Garabwan 
Eileen Otto 
Augusta Harris 
Linsia Menke 
Mary B. Olsson 
Itunia Hiram 
Diana Itsimaera 
Juliana Apin 
Maria Hiram 
Lilia Moses 
Derog Gioura 
Christina Deaido 
Syprian Teimitsi 
Mary J. Teimitsi 
Clarence E. Deraudag 
Lucas B. Deraudag 
Peter M.Deraudag 
Paul C. Deraudag 
Verbina Deraudag 
Philomena Scotty 
Eidiniyong Deraudag (LTO) 

() 

Nauru 

1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/60 
1/420 
1/420 
1/420 
1/420 
1/420 
1/420 
1/420 
1/600 
1/600 
1/600 
1/600 
1/600 
1/600 
1/600 
1/600 
1/600 
1/600 
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No, 12 3rd March 1993 Nauru 
G.N.No. 89 /1993.(cont'd) 

DIST: 

NOTE 

PORT 
NO: 

CL 
PL 

NAME OF 
LAND REF FORMER 

OWNER SHARES PRESENT OWNERS IN 
EQUAL SHARES: 

Eidingeoe Harris 
Iturinmar Diranga 
Eibwanin Detardage 
Rupert Detardage 
Mario Detardage 

1/300 
1/300 
1/300 
1/300 
1/300 

Those who disagree with the above Land Determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registr~ 
within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

~ c 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

.. 
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No 12 3rd March 1993 
G.N.No. 90 /1993. 

LAND DETERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being 
that shown below:-

DIS+': 

Anibare 

PORT 
NO: 

391 

CL 
PL 

CL 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Ate 

REF: 

L/Reg. Book 
Page 233 
Gaz No.56/88 
" " 41/37 
" " 48/91 
II II 12/92 

f) 

FORMER 
OWNERS: 

Epogio (dec'd) 

SHARES: PRESENT OWNERS IN 
EQUAL SHARE: 

All Adi 

Agieroudi 
Montana Degia 
Jenny Eibaderuga 
Paulus Aleong 
James I Kun 
Joseph R.Kun 
Jonathan A.Kun 
Denver A.Kun 

Sobina M.Buraman 
Eigadainang Gobure 
Elizabeth Gobure 
Louise E.Thoma 
Daniel Aeomage 
Eitongangen Aeomage 
Stella E.Aeomage 

Arube Hubert 
Phede R.Deidenang 
Shyeye Hubert 
Marjorie Grundler 
Selena Hubert 
Eimama D.Hubert (LTO) 
Scott D.Hubert 
Gloria Harris 
Nightingale E.Teimitsi 
Joseph Hubert 
Anne Hubert 
Kelvin Hubert 
Karl Hubert 
(Toneke J.D.Kepae 
(Gregory Kepae 

Keidu K. T/ee C)(John K.Kepae 
, (Johannes Y Kepae 

Nauru 

1/5 

1/5 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 

1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 

1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/80 
1/80 
1/200 
1/200 
1/200 
1/200 
1/200 
1/480 
1/480 
1/480 
1/480 
1/480 



No. 12 
G.N .No. 90 IT993.{cont'd) 

DIST: PORT CL NAME OF 
NO: PL LAND: REF: 

-10-

3rd March 1993 _ _ ~. ~ _. _ 

FORMER 
OWNERS: 

SHARES' PRESENT OWNERS IN 
. EQUAL SHARE: 

Akeidu Kepae 
T/ee 

(Michael A.Kepae 
(Earomage Dediya 
(Waigani Kepae 
(Mardi Kepae 
(Jeremy D.Kepae 
(Alvita A. Kepae 
Akeidu Kepae (LTO) 

Nauru 

1/480 
1/480 
1/480 
1/480 
1/480 
1/480 
1/480 

NOTE Those who disagree with the above Land Determination may appeal to the Supreme Court 
Regi$try within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

o o 

,; '. ': 't. V' r' .-,,-.... ,..': 

·-MA::Er.fN-DEHmRAGEA 
v-f€E. - CHA IRMAN 

.. 



-11-

No.12 3rd March 1993 
G.N.No.91/1993 

315 
'A TE' 

DISTRICT OF ANIBARE 
SCALE 1 : 400 

314 
I A TE' 

!dogo A & Co. 

/ 

O.0567Ho 

Auwenewu A & Co. 

Nauru 

324 
'ATTE' 

Atuen A & Co. 




